Statistics — Current as at 30 June 2011

Reqgistration and
Licénsing

Driver Licence Statistics
Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers 367,655

Drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle
licence and a novice learner motorcycle licence).

LICENCE TYPE AND CLASS CLASS TOTAL
Car Full 266,889
L1 9,681
L2 9,869
P1 6,041
P2 11,716
Learner (other than Novice)* 163
Motorcycle Full 41,902
Learner 1,799
P1 1,382
P2 1,496
Heavy Full 62,726
Learner 487

*Eg client applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years
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Registration by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type
Ambulance
Bus

Car

Earth Moving Machinery

Fire Units

Motorcycle

Road Construction

Tow Truck
Trailer

Utility

Total
152
2,163
203,589
1,938
559
14,877
473

59
90,891

50,115

Vehicle Type
ATV

Campers
Caravan

Farm Tractor
Horse Float
Other

Station Wagon
Tractor

Truck

Van

Total
2,427
4,390
9,051
5,796
2,848
4,087
91,661
808
39,391

13,192

GRAND TOTAL 538,467
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Registration by Premium Class

Premium Class Total Premium Class Total
1 Motor Car (Incl Station 201,114 11 Mobile Crane 183
Wagon)

2 Light Goods Vehicle 90,636 12 Restricted Registration 3,232

3 Heavy Goods Vehicle 13 Plant & Machinery

(Over 4.5 tonne gvm) 10,791 (Self-Propelled) 4,746

4 Medium Motorcycle 1,898 15 Farm Tractor 5,519

5 Large Motorcycle 7,261 16 Medlum Passenger 555
Vehicle

6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car 556 17 Small Motorcycle 1,466

7 Large Passenger Vehicle 1,352 18 fo-Road and Recreational 1,728
Vehicle

8 Hire & Drive Vehicle 4,209 20 Medium Large 3,246
Motorcycle

9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery 12.201 21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/ 464

(Non-Self-Propelled) Street Rod

10 Heavy Trailer (over 500 kg) 9,926 22 Special Interest Vehicle 4,407
0 Trailer — No Premium 82,977

(Excl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 455,490

GRAND TOTAL .
(Incl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 538,467
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Registration by Municipality

Municipality
Break O’Day
Burnie

Central Highlands
Clarence
Devonport
Flinders Island
Glamorgan/Spring Bay
Hobart

Kentish
Kingborough
Launceston
Northern Midlands
Southern Midlands
Waratah/Wynyard

West Tamar

Department of Infrastrucutre, Energy and Resources

Total
8,327
20,196
3,232
51,078
27,549
1,518
6,121
50,279
7,091
32,939
69,316
16,922
8,478
15,557

22,508

Municipality
Brighton
Central Coast
Circular Head
Derwent Valley
Dorset

George Town
Glenorchy
Huon Valley
King Island
Latrobe
Meander Valley
Sorell

Tasman

West Coast

Other

GRAND TOTAL

Total
14,277
25,389
9,806
9,850
9,840
7,403
43,476
17,445
2,227
11,902
22,514
14,729
3,287
5,020
191

538,467
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