Statistics - Current as at 30 June 2011 Registration and Licensing

Driver Licence Statistics

Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers	367,655
	,

Drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle licence and a novice learner motorcycle licence).

LICENCE TYPE AND CLASS		CLASS TOTAL
Car	Full L1 L2 P1 P2 Learner (other than Novice)*	266,889 9,681 9,869 6,041 11,716 163
Motorcycle	Full Learner P1 P2	41,902 1,799 1,382 1,496
Heavy	Full Learner	62,726 487

^{*}Eg client applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years

Registration by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type	Total	Vehicle Type	Total
Ambulance	152	ATV	2,427
Bus	2,163	Campers	4,390
Car	203,589	Caravan	9,051
Earth Moving Machinery	1,938	Farm Tractor	5,796
Fire Units	559	Horse Float	2,848
Motorcycle	14,877	Other	4,087
Road Construction	473	Station Wagon	91,661
Tow Truck	59	Tractor	808
Trailer	90,891	Truck	39,391
Utility	50,115	Van	13,192
		GRAND TOTAL	538,467

Registration by Premium Class

Premium Class	Total	Premium Class	Total
1 Motor Car (Incl Station Wagon)	291,114	11 Mobile Crane	183
2 Light Goods Vehicle	90,636	12 Restricted Registration	3,232
3 Heavy Goods Vehicle (Over 4.5 tonne gvm)	10,791	13 Plant & Machinery (Self-Propelled)	4,746
4 Medium Motorcycle	1,898	15 Farm Tractor	5,519
5 Large Motorcycle	7,261	16 Medium Passenger Vehicle	555
6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car	556	17 Small Motorcycle	1,466
7 Large Passenger Vehicle	1,352	18 Off-Road and Recreational Vehicle	1,728
8 Hire & Drive Vehicle	4,209	20 Medium Large Motorcycle	3,246
9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery (Non-Self-Propelled)	12,201	21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/ Street Rod	464
10 Heavy Trailer (over 500 kg)	9,926	22 Special Interest Vehicle	4,407
		0 Trailer – No Premium	82,977
GRAND TOTAL		(Excl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 4	55,490
		(Incl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 5	38,467

Registration by Municipality

Municipality	Total	Municipality	Total
Break O'Day	8,327	Brighton	14,277
Burnie	20,196	Central Coast	25,389
Central Highlands	3,232	Circular Head	9,806
Clarence	51,078	Derwent Valley	9,850
Devonport	27,549	Dorset	9,840
Flinders Island	1,518	George Town	7,403
Glamorgan/Spring Bay	6,121	Glenorchy	43,476
Hobart	50,279	Huon Valley	17,445
Kentish	7,091	King Island	2,227
Kingborough	32,939	Latrobe	11,902
Launceston	69,316	Meander Valley	22,514
Northern Midlands	16,922	Sorell	14,729
Southern Midlands	8,478	Tasman	3,287
Waratah/Wynyard	15,557	West Coast	5,020
West Tamar	22,508	Other	191
		GRAND TO	TAL 538,467